

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-18-B-0020-P0001 (2000005343) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program and the USAID P.L. 480 Title II program.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 26

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

| Material                         | Total Qty UOM        | Price Range           |           | Total Dollars       |
|----------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-----------|---------------------|
| BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG           | 570.000 MT           | \$563.60 - \$673.00   | \$        | 346,512.20          |
| CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG | 3,000.000 MT         | \$666.42 - \$715.07   | \$        | 2,069,972.60        |
| LENTILS BAG-50 KG                | 100.000 MT           | \$515.95 - \$515.95   | \$        | 51,595.00           |
| OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L         | 2,330.069 MT         | \$1096.35 - \$1151.15 | \$        | 2,617,261.86        |
| PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG    | 2,000.000 MT         | \$445.30 - \$457.45   | \$        | 891,936.50          |
| RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG    | 600.000 MT           | \$524.93 - \$524.93   | \$        | 314,958.00          |
| RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG   | 3,780.000 MT         | \$457.63 - \$481.88   | \$        | 1,756,822.40        |
| SORGHUM BAG-50 KG                | 400.000 MT           | \$261.87 - \$261.87   | \$        | 104,748.00          |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                     | <b>12,780.069 MT</b> |                       | <b>\$</b> | <b>8,153,806.56</b> |

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number | Material | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv.<br>Item | Destination | Quantity UOM | Price |
|--------------------------------|----------|-------------------|------------------|-------------|--------------|-------|
|--------------------------------|----------|-------------------|------------------|-------------|--------------|-------|

BEAUMONT RICE MILLS,  
INC.  
P O BOX 3111  
Beaumont, TX 77704  
Business Types : Small

|                                 |                                |              |     |      |              |               |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-----|------|--------------|---------------|
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0360<br>4210003834 |                                | BEAUMONT, TX |     |      |              |               |
|                                 | RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG |              | 160 | BHOU | 1,200.000 MT | \$ 474.86     |
|                                 | <b>Subtotal</b>                |              |     |      | 1,200.000 MT |               |
|                                 | <b>Contract Total</b>          |              |     |      | 1,200.000 MT | \$ 569,832.00 |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>         |                                |              |     |      | 1,200.000 MT | \$ 569,832.00 |

BUNGE MILLING, INC.  
1391 Timberlake Manor  
Pkw  
Chesterfield, MO 63017  
Business Types : Large

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number  | Material                         | Plant<br>Location     | Bid Inv. Item | Destination | Quantity UOM    | Price        |
|---|----------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|--------------|
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0356<br>4210003830   |                                  | CRETE, NE             |               |             |                 |              |
|   | CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG |                       |               |             |                 |              |
|   |                                  |                       | 20            | BCHI        | 440.000 MT \$   | 690.86       |
|   |                                  |                       | 20            | BHOU        | 830.000 MT \$   | 702.61       |
|   |                                  |                       | 20            | BHOU        | 230.000 MT \$   | 702.61       |
|   |                                  |                       | 20            | BHOU        | 240.000 MT \$   | 715.07       |
|   |                                  | <b>Subtotal</b>       |               |             | 1,740.000 MT    |              |
|   |                                  | <b>Contract Total</b> |               |             | 1,740.000 MT \$ | 1,220,361.80 |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>   |                                  |                       |               |             | 1,740.000 MT \$ | 1,220,361.80 |
| <b>COLORADO COUNTY RICE<br/>MILL, INC.<br/>P O BOX 367<br/>EAGLE LAKE, TX<br/>77434-0367<br/>Business Types : Small</b> |                                  |                       |               |             |                 |              |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0361<br>4210003835   |                                  | JACINTOPORT, TX       |               |             |                 |              |
|   | RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG    |                       |               |             |                 |              |
|   |                                  |                       | 150           | G-JACI-ALL  | 600.000 MT \$   | 524.93       |
|   |                                  | <b>Subtotal</b>       |               |             | 600.000 MT      |              |
|   |                                  | <b>Contract Total</b> |               |             | 600.000 MT \$   | 314,958.00   |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>   |                                  |                       |               |             | 600.000 MT \$   | 314,958.00   |
| <b>DE LUNE CORP.<br/>7405 Alban Station Ct<br/>Springfield, VA 22150<br/>Business Types : Small</b>                     |                                  |                       |               |             |                 |              |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0349<br>4210003823   |                                  | SHARON SPRINGS, KS    |               |             |                 |              |
|   | BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG           |                       |               |             |                 |              |
|   |                                  |                       | 120           | BHOU        | 70.000 MT \$    | 673.00       |
|   |                                  | <b>Subtotal</b>       |               |             | 70.000 MT       |              |
|   |                                  | <b>Contract Total</b> |               |             | 70.000 MT \$    | 47,110.00    |

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number   | Material                 | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv. Item | Destination | Quantity UOM    | Price        |
|--|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|--------------|
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0350<br>4210003824  | LENTILS BAG-50 KG        | HOUSTON, TX       | 130           | RHPP        | 100.000 MT \$   | 515.95       |
|  | <b>Subtotal</b>          |                   |               |             | 100.000 MT      |              |
|  | <b>Contract Total</b>    |                   |               |             | 100.000 MT \$   | 51,595.00    |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0358<br>4210003832  | SORGHUM BAG-50 KG        | HOUSTON, TX       | 40            | RHPP        | 400.000 MT \$   | 261.87       |
|  | <b>Subtotal</b>          |                   |               |             | 400.000 MT      |              |
|  | <b>Contract Total</b>    |                   |               |             | 400.000 MT \$   | 104,748.00   |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>  |                          |                   |               |             | 570.000 MT \$   | 203,453.00   |
| <b>INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES,<br/>LTD.<br/>P.O. BOX 98<br/>GILMAN, IL 60938-0098<br/>Business Types : Small</b> |                          |                   |               |             |                 |              |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0359<br>4210003833  | OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L | GILMAN, IL        | 60            | RGIL        | 90.010 MT \$    | 1,096.35     |
|  | <b>Subtotal</b>          |                   |               |             | 90.010 MT       |              |
|  | <b>Contract Total</b>    |                   |               |             | 90.010 MT \$    | 98,682.15    |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0363<br>4210003837  | OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L | GILMAN, IL        | 70            | RGIL        | 180.019 MT \$   | 1,096.35     |
|  |                          |                   | 80            | BCHI        | 1,500.008 MT \$ | 1,120.35     |
|  | <b>Subtotal</b>          |                   |               |             | 1,680.027 MT    |              |
|  | <b>Contract Total</b>    |                   |               |             | 1,680.027 MT \$ | 1,877,897.80 |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>  |                          |                   |               |             | 1,770.037 MT \$ | 1,976,579.95 |

**KELLEY BEAN CO., INC.**

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number  | Material               | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv. Item | Destination | Quantity UOM  | Price      |
|---|------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|------------|
| <b>P. O. BOX 2488<br/>SCOTTSBLUFF, NE<br/>69363-2488</b><br><b>Business Types : Small</b>             |                        |                   |               |             |               |            |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0354<br>4210003828   |                        | Hatton, ND        |               |             |               |            |
|   | BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG |                   | 120           | BCHI        | 180.000 MT \$ | 614.34     |
|   | <b>Subtotal</b>        |                   |               |             | 180.000 MT    |            |
|   | <b>Contract Total</b>  |                   |               |             | 180.000 MT \$ | 110,581.20 |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0355<br>4210003829   |                        | CAVALIER, ND      |               |             |               |            |
|   | BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG |                   | 120           | BCHI        | 180.000 MT \$ | 610.65     |
|   | <b>Subtotal</b>        |                   |               |             | 180.000 MT    |            |
|   | <b>Contract Total</b>  |                   |               |             | 180.000 MT \$ | 109,917.00 |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>   |                        |                   |               |             | 360.000 MT \$ | 220,498.20 |
| <b>RUSSELL E. WOMACK, INC.<br/>PO Box 3967<br/>Lubbock, TX 79452</b><br><b>Business Types : Small</b> |                        |                   |               |             |               |            |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0351<br>4210003825   |                        | LUBBOCK, TX       |               |             |               |            |
|   | BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG |                   | 120           | BHOU        | 140.000 MT \$ | 563.60     |
|   | <b>Subtotal</b>        |                   |               |             | 140.000 MT    |            |
|   | <b>Contract Total</b>  |                   |               |             | 140.000 MT \$ | 78,904.00  |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>   |                        |                   |               |             | 140.000 MT \$ | 78,904.00  |
| <b>SEMO MILLING, LLC<br/>261 RIVER ROAD<br/>SCOTT CITY, MO 63780</b><br><b>Business Types : Small</b> |                        |                   |               |             |               |            |

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number  | Material                         | Plant<br>Location     | Bid Inv.<br>Item | Destination | Quantity UOM    | Price      |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-------------|-----------------|------------|
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0357<br>4210003831 |                                  | CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO    |                  |             |                 |            |
|                                 | CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG |                       |                  |             |                 |            |
|                                 |                                  |                       | 20               | BHOU        | 370.000 MT \$   | 666.42     |
|                                 |                                  |                       | 20               | BHOU        | 360.000 MT \$   | 693.98     |
|                                 |                                  |                       | 20               | BHOU        | 530.000 MT \$   | 666.42     |
|                                 |                                  | <b>Subtotal</b>       |                  |             | 1,260.000 MT    |            |
|                                 |                                  | <b>Contract Total</b> |                  |             | 1,260.000 MT \$ | 849,610.80 |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>         |                                  |                       |                  |             | 1,260.000 MT \$ | 849,610.80 |

STRATAS FOODS LLC  
7130 GOODLETT FARMS  
PARKWAY STE 200  
CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992  
Business Types : Large

|                                 |                          |                       |    |      |               |            |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|----|------|---------------|------------|
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0362<br>4210003836 |                          | HOUSTON, TX           |    |      |               |            |
|                                 | OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L |                       |    |      |               |            |
|                                 |                          |                       | 60 | RHOU | 290.002 MT \$ | 1,151.15   |
|                                 |                          | <b>Subtotal</b>       |    |      | 290.002 MT    |            |
|                                 |                          | <b>Contract Total</b> |    |      | 290.002 MT \$ | 333,835.62 |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0366<br>4210003840 |                          | HOUSTON, TX           |    |      |               |            |
|                                 | OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L |                       |    |      |               |            |
|                                 |                          |                       | 60 | RHOU | 40.012 MT \$  | 1,151.15   |
|                                 |                          | <b>Subtotal</b>       |    |      | 40.012 MT     |            |
|                                 |                          | <b>Contract Total</b> |    |      | 40.012 MT \$  | 46,059.42  |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>         |                          |                       |    |      | 330.014 MT \$ | 379,895.04 |

SUPREME RICE, LLC  
PO BOX 490  
CROWLEY, LA 70527-0490  
Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-18-C-0364  
4210003838

CROWLEY, LA

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number             | Material                       | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv.<br>Item | Destination | Quantity UOM | Price           |
|--|--------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------|
|  | RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
|  |                                |                   | 160              | G-LC-ALL    | 2,320.000 MT | \$ 457.63       |
|  |                                |                   | 160              | BHOU        | 260.000 MT   | \$ 481.88       |
|  |                                | <b>Subtotal</b>   |                  |             | 2,580.000 MT |                 |
|  | <b>Contract Total</b>          |                   |                  |             | 2,580.000 MT | \$ 1,186,990.40 |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>                    |                                |                   |                  |             | 2,580.000 MT | \$ 1,186,990.40 |
| <b>TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC</b>              |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| PO box 2105                                |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| Fort Smith, AR 72902                       |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| Business Types : Small, HUBZone            |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0353<br>4210003827            |                                | MINOT, ND         |                  |             |              |                 |
|  | PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG  |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
|  |                                |                   | 100              | BHOU        | 1,890.000 MT | \$ 445.30       |
|  |                                | <b>Subtotal</b>   |                  |             | 1,890.000 MT |                 |
|  | <b>Contract Total</b>          |                   |                  |             | 1,890.000 MT | \$ 841,617.00   |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>                    |                                |                   |                  |             | 1,890.000 MT | \$ 841,617.00   |
| <b>UNITED OIL PACKERS<br/>INCORPORATED</b> |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| 3200 NW 125TH STREET                       |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| MIAMI, FL 33167-2408                       |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| Business Types : Small, HUBZone            |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0365<br>4210003839            |                                | MIAMI, FL         |                  |             |              |                 |
|  | OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L       |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
|  |                                |                   | 70               | RMIA        | 230.018 MT   | \$ 1,133.77     |
|  |                                | <b>Subtotal</b>   |                  |             | 230.018 MT   |                 |
|  | <b>Contract Total</b>          |                   |                  |             | 230.018 MT   | \$ 260,786.87   |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>                    |                                |                   |                  |             | 230.018 MT   | \$ 260,786.87   |
| <b>UNITED PULSE TRADING<br/>INC.</b>       |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |
| 1611 EAST CENTURY AVE.                     |                                |                   |                  |             |              |                 |

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number  | Material                      | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv.<br>Item | Destination | Quantity UOM  | Price     |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|-----------|
| <b>STE 102</b>                  |                               |                   |                  |             |               |           |
| <b>BISMARCK, ND 58503-0780</b>  |                               |                   |                  |             |               |           |
| <b>Business Types : Large</b>   |                               |                   |                  |             |               |           |
| 12-1NTP-18-C-0352<br>4210003826 |                               | HOUSTON, TX       |                  |             |               |           |
|                                 | PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG |                   | 100              | RHPP        | 110.000 MT \$ | 457.45    |
|                                 | <b>Subtotal</b>               |                   |                  |             | 110.000 MT    |           |
|                                 | <b>Contract Total</b>         |                   |                  |             | 110.000 MT \$ | 50,319.50 |
| <b>Contractor Total</b>         |                               |                   |                  |             | 110.000 MT \$ | 50,319.50 |